Hillman Jr/Sr High School

26042 M 32 S Hillman, MI 49746 (989)742-4538 - phone (989)742-4536 - fax

Hillman Elementary School

245 E. Third St. Hillman, MI 49745 (989)742-4537 - phone (989)742-4509 - fax

www.hillmanschools.com



Mission

To educate and inspire all students to achieve their maximum potential.

Vision

Preparing our learning community for the reality of tomorrow.

Core Values

Achievement – We will reach our goals! Excellence – We give our best! Integrity – We do the right thing!

HCS Federal Funding Evaluation

Hillman Community Schools is dedicated to ensuring the effectiveness of all federal and state supplementary programs and services through a structured annual evaluation process. The key components of this process include:

- Program Evaluation: The district conducts regular evaluations of Title I-funded programs to assess their effectiveness in meeting the needs of disadvantaged students. This involves analyzing student performance data, reviewing program implementation, and making necessary adjustments to improve outcomes. Hillman Community Schools
- Compliance Monitoring: Hillman Community Schools ensures adherence to federal and state requirements by maintaining thorough documentation of Title I activities, expenditures, and program outcomes. This documentation is subject to review by the Michigan Department of Education during program monitoring visits.

Hillman Community Schools

3. Stakeholder Involvement: The district engages various stakeholders, including parents, teachers, and community members, in the development, implementation, and evaluation of Title I programs. This collaborative approach ensures that the programs address the specific needs of the student population and align with community expectations.

Hillman Community Schools

Hillman Jr/Sr High School

26042 M 32 S Hillman, MI 49746 (989)742-4538 - phone (989)742-4536 - fax

Hillman Elementary School

245 E. Third St. Hillman, MI 49745 (989)742-4537 - phone (989)742-4509 - fax

www.hillmanschools.com



Mission

To educate and inspire all students to achieve their maximum potential.

Vision

Preparing our learning community for the reality of tomorrow.

Core Values

Achievement – We will reach our goals! Excellence – We give our best! Integrity – We do the right thing!

4. Professional Development: Ongoing training is provided to staff involved in Title I programs to ensure they are equipped with the necessary skills and knowledge to effectively support students. This includes understanding program requirements, implementing best practices, and utilizing data to inform instruction.

Hillman Community Schools

5. Financial Oversight: The district maintains strict financial oversight of Title I funds, ensuring that expenditures are aligned with program goals and comply with federal and state regulations. Regular audits and financial reports are conducted to maintain transparency and accountability.

Hillman Community Schools

By implementing this comprehensive evaluation process, Hillman Community Schools ensures that all federal and state supplementary programs and services are effective in enhancing student achievement and are in compliance with relevant regulations.